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PERSONAL PROPERTY SUMMARY

Be: Carlisle Shiro NAGANOBU - Reg. 01039 September 19, 1946.

This Japanese person declared on "J* form that
he had mo property in the protected area.

BREFUND: The Union 0i1 Company of Canada Ltd., refunded a
credit balance on their books in the smount of
$3.50 which was placed to the credit of NAGANOBU.

SPECIFIED Memorandum of November 30th, 1943, states that his
vessel "W N" was sold by Wataru NAKATSU to B.C.
Packers Association on September 16th, 1942.

This summary is certified
to be in accordance with
the information on file.
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This summary is certified
to be in scoordance with
the inforsation on file.




MEMORANDUM TO FILE NO.
From: Specified Articles Dept. November 30, 1943

Re: C. 8. Naganobu, Reg; #O01ay
g e t te

This man was reported to be the registered
owner of the vessel "W N." which was sold by Wataru NAKATSU
to B. C. Packers Ltd. at Wadhams Capnery, Rivers Inlet,
September 16, 1942. JFVDC Ledger & Boat File 774.




Mr. Shiro Carlisle NAGANOBU,
atm-uu Neo. 01039,
Lake, B.C.

Dear 8im

This is to advise you that we have to-day received $3.50
from the Uniom 01l Co. of Canada, Ltd. They inform us that this
amount repressnts s oredit balance in your favour on the books of

the company. It has been placed to the oredit of your secount with
the Custodian.

Ne notice on looking over your file that there is a claim
of $15.81 lodged against you by the Brackmen-Ker Milling Co. We
srote to you in this comnection om the 4th of May.

If you agree that their claim is correct you need only

send us $12.31, sad with the credit balance referred to above we
will settles the clais en your behsif,

Kindly give this matter your early attemtiom.

Yours truly,

A, chliltCt’,
Claims Depar







June 20th, 1944.

The Brackm:n~Ker Milling Co. Ltd.,
25 W. Pender Street,
Vancouver, B, C.

Dear 8irss

With reference to the claim of 315.31 #hich you
lodged with this office against M¥r., C. HAGANOMU. We contacted
the above named who lived at 1561 014 Yale Rd., Surrey, B.C.,
previous to evacusation and he replied as followsi-

"In reference to your letter of June 26th (May 26th),
file No. 3764, the Union 01l account is correct but as
far as 1 know the claim of Brackman-Ker Milling Co. is
ineorrect because I never had an scoount with that firm."

#ill you please advise us il you think we have
contacted the right party - if so, kindly zupply us with
details of your claim in order thit we may agzsin submit 1t
to NAGANOBU. 1If you would prefer to write to him direct,
that will be satisfactory to us, but let us have a copy of
your letter in order thaut our file may be kept up-to-date.
iis sddress is:-

Registration No. 01039,
sonte Creek P.0., B.C.

Yours truly,

A. McAlister,
Claius Departaent.
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Japanese Evacuation Section

506 Royal Bapk Building
Vancouver, B. C.

R

Gentlemen:

File No. 8764 Re C. S, Naganobu

Replying to your letter of the 20th

inst. we are enclosing copy of a letter which we
have sent to ¥r. Naganobu.

There surely must be some m'stake as
1t was Rcknowledged by the Doys before they were
evacuated.

25
Yours truly, i hie

THE BRACKMAN~-KER ¥ILLING CO. LTD/
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CANADA

DEPARTMENT OF LABOUR

JAPANESE DIVISION

24 Adelaide St., E.,
Toronto 1 - Ontario

October 7, 1946,

Custodian's Office,

Dept. of the Secretary of State,
Vancouver, B.C,

Dear Sirs :

Last week we received the enclosed letter
addressed to Carlisle Shiro Naganobu at 13 Orde St. Not being

able to locate this party at the address given, the Post Office
authorities sent it to our office.

We have no record of this man in our records,
80 got in touch with the only Naganobu in our area, thinking that

perhaps he would be able to give us some information as to his
whereabouts. We have today received his reply, as follows ;

"Carlisle Naganobu is my bether, who
has been residing near Kamloops, B.C.
since the beginning of the evacuation.

He has never left B.C. and therefore
there must be someemrer ia €iving any
Toronto address as his. His mail saddress
is @

258 Victoria St.
Kamloops, B.C.,

where he has been employed for the past
three years., "

We feel that you might perhaps wish to take
the responsibility for forwarding this letter om to the proper
address

Yours very truly, >
“$.'£%£4a141 (s catny

G. By
PLAC OFFICER




DEPARTMENT OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN e

JAPANESE EVACUATION SECTION HASTINGS AND GRANVILLE
VANCOUVER, B. C.
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Mr. Carlisle Shiro NAGANOBU, | October 21, 1946. /

Reg. No. 01039,
258 Victoria St.,
Kamloops, B.C.
Dear Sir:

We received a refund of $3.50 from the Union 0il
Co. which has been placed to your credit and the checue sent
addressed to you was sent to 13 Orde St., Toronto which was the
address given us by the Dept. of Labour. The chegue was returned
and the Dept. of Labour advise that they contacted your brother
in the East who states that you are now residing in Ksmloops.
We would appreciate your advising whether this refund was made

on your account. It would seem from your file that you had some

business transaction with the 0il Co.

Yours Trtiyg3>

.35 géﬁ"o/ﬁ,{“ s

Office pf the Custodian.

With reference to the above refund of $3.50, should be
pleased i1f you would kindly forward this to me here,
¢/o Buckerfields Limited, 258 Victoris St, Kamloops,

Thanking you, I remain,
Yours very truly,

CARLISLE SHIRO NAGANOBU




